	BOX ASSIGNMENTS DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARK						
ŀ	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PAICING AND INACEMENT						
2	SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A	TTACHED ORI	GINAL DOCUMEN	NTS OR COP	Y THERE	OF.	
7	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR			110 011 001	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
7	1. Tomio SUGIYAMA	1 F		2. Naoto MIV	NA		
	3. Masahiro SHIBATA	/0	2	4. Hiromi SA			
٥	5.	/	• •••• <u>8</u>)	6.			
	7. AUG 2 1 1998 (8						
2	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IESS TTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO						
<u> </u>	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
-							
	NAME: DENSO CORPORATION						
	ADDRESS: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-0029 Japan						
-	ADDITIZOG. 1 1, Onowa ono, ta	,, , ,	3101. 440 0020 0ap	Juli			
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDI	RESS(ES) ATT	ACHED? YES	⊠NO			
	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANC	E (DOCUMENT	<u>):</u>				
	(Submit herewith only one d	ocument for rec	ordation-multiple	copies of sam	ne Assign	ment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
	document)						
		⊠ WHOLE	PART INTER	REST		DATE: 1st & 2nd July	
	3rd July 28, 1998 4th July 19, 1998				19, 1998		
	☐CHANGE OF NAME	□VERIFIED:	TRANSLATION				
	SECURITY	MERGER	OTHER:				
	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE			WITH: (NOTE	: IF DATE	S ON DECLARATIO	N AND
	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		
	4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.	(S). OTHERS (ON ADDITIONAL S	SHEET(S) atta	ched?	YES NO	
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Ma 1= NOVENTON B. PA				NO(S)	We	1" INVENTOR
	series code/serial from item it						if not in item 1
	NO 1000 047				or the great of		
09/092,647 254642 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:							
	Concerning Document Shou	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:					
	· ·			APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL 1			
	Intellectual Property Group			7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
	1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER						
	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39						
5.5 ATTY DKT: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE					ATE CHARGE		
	<u>.</u>			INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975			
	PMS 254642		815-TS	UNDER OR	DER NO		254642
			0815-TS NT REF.		DER NO	60388 CLIENT NO.	254642 MA ER NO.
	PMS 254642			UNDER OR	DER NO		
	PMS 254642 MATTER NO.	CLIE		UNDER OR	DER NO		MATER NO.
	PMS 254642 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT	CLIE	NT REF.	UNDER ORI	DER NO t required	CLIENT NO.	MATER NO.
	PMS 254642 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT To the best of my knowledge	CLIE	NT REF.	UNDER ORI	DER NO t required	CLIENT NO.	MATER NO.
	PMS 254642 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT	CLIE	NT REF.	UNDER ORI	DER NO t required d correct a	CLIENT NO.	MATER NO.
	PMS 254642 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT To the best of my knowledge	CLIE	NT REF.	dup. sheet not tion is true and	d correct a	CLIENT NO. and any attached cop	MATER NO.
	PMS 254642 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT To the best of my knowledge	CLIE	NT REF.	tion is true and	d correct a	CLIENT NO. and any attached cop ages including this ents and document	MATER NO. y is carrue copy of
	PMS 254642 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT To the best of my knowledge the original document.	URE. e and belief, the	NT REF.	dup. sheet not tion is true and	d correct a	CLIENT NO. and any attached cop ages including this ents and document	MATER NO.
	PMS 254642 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signatu	URE. e and belief, the	NT REF.	tion is true and	d correct a	CLIENT NO. and any attached cop ages including this ents and document	y is retrue copy of
	PMS 254642 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT To the best of my knowledge the original document.	URE. e and belief, the	NT REF.	tion is true and cover sheet, (do not file d	d correct a	CLIENT NO. and any attached cop ages including this ents and document r sheet)	MATER NO. Type Structure copy of 3

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. 254642 US-9815-TS

Client Ref. M#

	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of
the undersigned, t	

NONPROV	ISIONAL		ASSI	GNMENT		NONPROVISI	ONAL	
		OF NON		ONAL APPL	ICATION	l		
the undersiane		eration of the sum	of Ten Dollars ((\$10.00) and other go	ood and valual	ble consideration paid to	o each of	
the undersigned, to wit: (1) Tomio SUGIYAMA				(4) Hiromi SANO				
INSERT	(2) Naoto			(5)				
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				ov if continue	ad on page 2		
	(S) Masa	hiro SHIBATA		[]x box if continued on page 2				
the receipt and assign(s) and t	sufficiency (ransfer(s) ur	of which are hereby nto:	/ acknowledged	d by the undersigned	l who at the red	quest of, hereby sell(s),		
INSERT	DENSO CORPORATION							
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	of 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-0029 Japan							
(hereinafter de 100, in the inve resulting paten	ention and all	l applications includ	ire right, title an ding any and all	d interest for the Unit divisions, continuation	ed States of A ons, substitute	merica as defined in 35 s, and reissues thereof;	U.S.C. and all	
TITLE OF INVENTION	NO _x SE	NSOR AND MAN	UFACTURING	METHOD OF THE	SAME			
	for which	the undersigned e	executed an ap	olication for Letters P	atent of the Ur	nited States of America:	:	
NOTE	40 Feb. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							
NOTE → → (Complete	(A) X even date herewith							
line A, B and/or ((B) X	on July 17	7, 19 and 2	28, 1998		-		
	(C) X	in U.S. Appln. No.	09/092,	647 filed	June 9,	1998		
legals represer said ASSIGNE assigns and le invention here!	ntatives; the E; AND the gal represen by transferre The und	undersigned agree undersigned here ntatives, deemed en d. ersigned hereby a	e(s) that the atto by agree(s) to to ssential by ASS uthorize(s) Pillsl	rney of record in said estify and execute ar sIGNEE to ASSIGNE oury Madison & Sutr	d application sl ny papers for A ES full protec o. Intellectual F	commissioner of Patent s successors, assigns a nall hereinafter act on be SSIGNEE, its success tion and title in and to the Property Group, of the a	ehalf of ors, e	
address to inse		•	ion necessary o	or desirable for recon	uation of this d			
	? · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NTOR(S)		DATE SIGNED	. T.	WITNESSES		
1)	Suntana	Lugiyama		July 17. 1998		+17, 1443 HW	rochi skyino	
Name: Tomio		w.s		T N 17 1899	o Un	ko Jsuzuk	<u>`</u>	
2) // Name: Naoto		Miwa		July 17, 1992	5 <i>901</i>	eo Jenguro		
3)						·•	Market Autorit Spronger	
Name: Masah	niro Shibata (D 1 do v;	Shihata		July 28 197	8 April	rocko Uchiya Rako Uchiya	emo	
Name: By: Mi	dori Shibeta (Spouse), Legal Repre	esentative	V	. N.	n a No. a.		
1	Midori	Shibata		July 28 19,	8 April	rako UChiya	inel	
Name: By: Na	itsumi Shibata	ı (Minor), Legal Repre	sentative	J	V	V		
IF ADDITIONA	AL INVENTO	ORS, check box	X and contin	nue on page 2.				

REEL: 9409 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT (Continued from page 1)

LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

(6)	(11)	
(7)	(12)	
(8)	(13)	
(9)	(14)	
(10)	(15)	

SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

	INVENTORIS) Midori Shibata	DATE SIGNED July 28 1918	Miroshi Sugino
Name:	By: Raina Shibata (Minor), Legal Representative		
4)	_ Hiromi Sano	July 19, 1998	Hiroshi sugino
Name:	Hiromi Sano		
Name:			
Name:		17 17 77 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78	
Name:		-	
Name:			
Name [,]		-	

PATENT PAT-114 11/97
REEL: 9409 FRAME: 0737